
LEA Foster Care Point of Contact

List

District LEA Point of Contact Email Phone

Appling Julie Osborne julie.osborne@appling.k12.ga.us

912-367-8600, 

Ext.152

APS Sana Ali sana.ali@atlanta.k12.ga.us 404-802-2245

Atkinson Tonya Cecil tcecil@atkinson.k12.ga.us 912-592-1526

Bacon Terri  Land terri.land@bcraiders.com 912-632-7363

Baker Merietta Kelson mkelson@baker.k12.ga.us 229-734-5274

Baldwin Ola Scott Little ola.scott-little@baldwin.k12.ga.us 478-457-2953

Banks Holly Koochel hkoochel@banks.k12.ga.us 706-677-2224

Barrow Jennifer Justice jjustice@barrow.k12.ga.us 678-373-8571

Bartow Kelly Whitmire kelly.whitmire@bartow.k12.ga.us 770-606-5800

Ben Hill Stevie Harden stephen.harden@benhillschools.org 229-409-5500

Berrien Debbie Strickland debbie.strickland@berrien.k12.ga.us 229-686-2081

Bibb Dr. Danielle Jones Danielle.Jones@bcsdk12.net 478-765-8633

Bleckley Debbie Puckett dpuckett@bleckley.k12.ga.us 478-934-6726

Brantley Teri R. Hendrix teri.hendrix@brantley.k12.ga.us 912-462-6612

Bremen City Bill Garrett bill.garrett@bremencs.com 770-537-5508

Brooks Dr. Tammie Patterson tpatterson@brooks.k12.ga.us 229-588-2340

Bryan Trey Robertson trobertson@bryan.k12.ga.us 912-851-4000

Buford City Stephanie Gentry

stephanie.gentry@bufordcityschools

.org 770-945-5035

Bulloch Ms. Lakeidra J. Grant lgrant@bullochschools.org 912-212-8516

Burke Cynthia Brogan clbrogan@burke.k12.ga.us 706-554-5101

Butts Susan Sarsany sarsanys@bcssk12.org 770-504-2300

Calhoun Pamela Quimbley pamquimbley@calhoun.k12.ga.us 229-213-0189

Calhoun City Amanda Schutz schutza@calhounschools.org 706-602-6677

Camden Dr. Joseph Goble jgoble@camden.k12.ga.us 912-729-5687

Candler Janice Smith jsmith@metter.org 912-685-5713

Carroll Michele Jackson

michele.jackson@carrollcountyschools.

com 678-796-3472

Carrollton City Kelley Law / Jim Doster

kelley.law@carrolltoncityschools.ne

t; 

james.doster@carrolltoncityschools.

net 770-834-7077

Cartersville City Paula Womack pwomack@cartersvilleschools.org 770-387-4722

Catoosa Melissa Holcombe mholcombe@catoosa.k12.ga.us 706-937-3568

Charlton Sunny Allbritton sunnyallbritton@charlton.k12.ga.us 912-496-2501

Chatham Sharon Hill Sharon.Hill@sccpss.com 912-395-1092

Chattahoochee Gwenetta Sullivan-Echols gechols@chattco.org 706-989-3678

Chattooga Michelle Floyd mfloyd@chattooga.k12.ga.us 706-859-3040

Cherokee Beth Long Beth.P.Long@cherokee.k12.ga.us 770-479-1871
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Chickamauga 

City Ms. Rebecca Glenn rebecca.glenn@glschools.org 706-382-3100

Clarke Chrystal Gillis gillisc@clarke.k12.ga.us 706-614-3745

Clay Terri Marcus tmarcus@clay.k12.ga.us 229-768-2232

Clayton Katrina Thompson

katrina.thompson@clayton.k12.ga.u

s

770-473-2700, Ext. 

700290

Clinch Renee Harris rharris@clinchcounty.com 912-487-5385

Cobb Ana Murphy ana.murphy@cobbk12.org 770-656-5115

Coffee April Thomason april.thomason@coffee.k12.ga.us

912-384-2086, 

Ext.652

Colquitt Denise Pope denise.pope@colquitt.k12.ga.us 229-769-3612

Columbia Brian Adams badams@ccboe.net 706-834-9312

Commerce City Joy Tolbert joy.tolbert@commercecityschool 706-335-5500

Cook Lisa Heard lmheard@cook.k12.ga.us 229-896-2213

Coweta Mary Phillips-Cousins mary.cousins@cowetaschools.net 678-776-7655

Crawford Rhonda S. Harris rhonda.harris@crawfordschools. 478-836-3131

Crisp Lisa Simpson lsimpson@crispschools.org 229-276-3400

Dade Kristin Barrett kristinbarrett@dadecs.org 706-657-4361

Dalton City Jackie Taylor jackie.taylor@dalton.k12.ga.us 706-876-4506

Dawson Sabrina Graves sgraves@dawson.k12.ga.us

706-265-1244, 

Ext.1736

Decatur Chip Davis cdavis@dcboe.com 229-248-2836

Decatur City Willie Washington wwashington@csdecatur.net 404-371-3601

DeKalb Sonja Tobler

sonja_d_tobler@dekalbschoolsga.or

g 678-536-7067

Dodge Jodi Brewer jbrewer@dodge.k12.ga.us 478-374-3783

Dooly Sherrie West sherrie.west@dooly.k12.ga.us

229-268-7751 ext 

2240

Dougherty Ms. Marion Stevens mstevens@docoschools.org 229-431-1313

Douglas Jill Smith jill.smith@dcssga.org 770-651-2098

Dublin City Lori Williams lori.williams@dublincityschools.us 478-353-8124

Early Tammy Storey tstorey@early.k12.ga.us 229-723-3746

Echols Rebecca Hill rebecca.hill@echols.k12.ga.us 229-559-5437

Effingham Erin Woodcock ewoodcock@effingham.k12.ga.us

912-728-7511, Ext. 

1372

Elbert Kate Johnson kwjohn@elbert.k12.ga.us 706-988-8766

Emanuel Dionne Gamble dionne.gamble@emanuel.k12.ga.us 478-237-6674

Evans Keith Wilkey kwilkey@evans.k12.ga.us 912-739-3993

Fannin Tara Cantrell tcantrell@fannin.k12.ga.us 706-632-6100 

Fayette Dr. Charisse Windom Gay windom.charisse@mail.fcboe.org 770-460-3990

Floyd Jackie Trammell jtrammell@floydboe.net 706-290-8527

Forsyth Eron Cooper ecooper@forsyth.k12.ga.us 404-519-9057

Franklin Sean Williamson sean.williamson@franklin.k12.ga.us 706-384-4554
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Fulton Sabrina Callaway callaways@fultonschools.org 470-254-0470

Gainesville City Marion Smyser marion.smyser@gcssk12.net 678-725-2652

Gilmer Amy Bradshaw amy.bradshaw@gilmerschools.com 706-276-5043

Glascock Ann Cantrell acantrell@glascock.k12.ga.us 706-598-2121

Glynn Mr. Gregory Jaudon gbjaudon@glynn.k12.ga.us 912-267-4100

Gordon Georgette Hunt ghunt@gcbe.org 706-879-5048

Grady Katina Cooper k.cooper@grady.k12.ga.us 229-307-1711

Greene Jennifer Newkirk jennifer.newkirk@greene.k12.ga.us 706-817-2098

Gwinnett Monica Landress

monica_landress@gwinnett.k12.ga.

us 678-301-6887

Habersham Michelle Blackburn mblackburn@habershamschools.com 706-894-3055

Hall Holly Farmer holly.farmer@hallco.org 678-316-7949

Hancock Sheanette Drake sdrake@hancock.k12.ga.us

706-444-5775, Ext. 

313

Harlason Janet Goodman janet.goodman@haralson.k12.ga.us 770-314-4078

Harris LaChandra Brundage brundage-l@harris.k12.ga.us 706-628-4206

Hart Missy Vaughn missy.vaughn@hart.k12.ga.us 706-856-7231

Heard Sheri Calhoun sheri.calhoun@heard.k12.ga.us 706-675-3320

Henry Marsha Belflower marsha.belflower@henry.k12.ga.us 770-957-6601 

Houston Barb Jahnke barbara.jahnke@hcbe.net 478-988-6200

Irwin Dr. Emethel Mizell emizell@irwin.k12.ga.us 229-468-7485

Jackson Stacie Leggett sleggett@jcss.us 706-201-4996

Jasper Dr. RaNae Fendley rlfendley@jasper.k12.ga.us 706-468-6350

Jeff Davis Joyce Davis joyce.davis@jeff-davis.k12.ga.us 912-375-6705

Jefferson Mrs. Burine Hill hillb@jefferson.k12.ga.us 478-625-7626

Jefferson City Abbie Vipperman avipperman@jeffcityschools.org 706-367-2300

Jenkins Cassamdra Sampson csampson@jchs.com 478-982-4305

Johnson Tecia McKay tecia_mckay@johnson.k12.ga.us 478-864-3302

Jones Dr. Trevis Killen tkillen@jones.k12.ga.us 478-986-3032

Lamar Julie Hawkins julie.hawkins@lamar.k12.ga.us 770-358-8652

Lanier Cheryl Powell cpowell@lanier.k12.ga.us 229-482-3868

Laurens Summer Faulk summerfaulk@lcboe.net 478-278-7712

Lee Lisa Bailey baileyli@lee.k12.ga.us 229-349-1730

Liberty Ashley Johnson asjohnson@liberty.k12.ga.us 912-977-2968

Lincoln Dr. Ricky Edmond redmond@lcboe.us 706-359-3742

Long Vicki Green victoria.green@dhs.ga.gov 912-258-9553

Lowndes Penny Turner pennyturner@lowndes.k12.ga.us 229-412-5810

Lumpkin Joni McElwaney joni.mcelwaney@lumpkinschools.com 706-864-6189

Macon Verneda Johnson vjohnson@macon.k12.ga.us 478-235-3027

Madison Steve Hulsey shulsey@madison.k12.ga.us 706-795-2191

Marietta City Preston Howard phoward@marietta-city.k12.ga.us

770-422-3500, Ext. 

7286
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Marion Dr. George Porter porter.george@marion.k12.ga.us 229-649-2234

McDuffie Yolanda Copeland copelandy@mcduffie.k12.ga.us 706-986-4144

McIntosh Vicki Green victoria.green@dhs.ga.gov 912-262-2323

Meriwether Dawn Woodard dawn.woodard@mcssga.org 706-441-0601

Miller Robert Green rgreen@miller.k12.ga.us 229-758-5592

Mitchell Tosha Keaton tosha.keaton@mitchell.k12.ga.us

229-336-2100, Ext. 

1011

Monroe Gwen Byrd gwen.byrd@mcschools.org 478-994-2031

Montgomery Crystal Blocker cblocker@montgomery.k12.ga.us

912-583-2301, Ext. 

333

Morgan Pamela Benford pam.benford@morgan.k12.ga.us 706-752-4600

Murray Paula Martin paula.martin@murray.k12.ga.us 706-695-2252

Muscogee Shawn Fisher

fisher.shawn.p@muscogee.k12.ga.u

s 706-748-2137

Newton Khiem Reed reed.khiem@newton.k12.ga.us 770-784-4963

Oconee Brian Bishop bbishop@oconeeschools.org

706-769-7760, Ext. 

515

Olglethorpe Turley Howard thoward@oglethorpe.k12.ga.us 706-743-8710

Paulding Dyan Earnhart dearnhart@paulding.k12.ga.us

770-443-8000, Ext. 

10264

Peach Stephanie Buford sbuford@peachschools.org 478-825-5933

Pelham City Cindy Smith csmith@pelham-city.k12.ga.us 229-294-8170

Pickens Whitney Carnes

Whitneycarnes@pickenscountyscho

ols.org 770-894-7377

Pierce Jennifer Johnson jenniferjohnson@pierce.k12.ga.us 912-449-2044

Pike Greg Green greeng@pike.k12.ga.us 770-567-8489

Polk Davis Tucker david.tucker@polk.k12.ga.us 470-955-8214

Pulaski Delilah Brantley dbrantley@pulaski.k12.ga.us 478-783-7275

Putnam Amy Lowery amy_lowery@putnam.k12.ga.us 706-485-8547

Quitman Jasmine Green Jasmine.Green@quitman.k12.ga.us 229-334-4298

Rabun Tammy Wilbanks twilbanks@rabuncountyschools.org 706-212-4350

Randolph Donna Drakeford Donna.drakeford@sowegak12.org 229-732-2463

Richmond Shalene Zanatta ZanatSh@BOE.Richmond.k12.ga.us 706-826-1129

Rockdale Kathia Brown kbrown@rockdale.k12.ga.us 770-761-1448

Rome City Kristen Thornante kthornante@rcs.rome.ga.us 706-236-5050

Schley Mrs. Jamie Sellars jamie.sellars@schleyk12.org

229-937-2405, Ext. 

229

Screven Melanie Lovett melanielovett@screven.k12.ga.us 912-451-2000

Seminole Tina Fain tfain@seminole.k12.ga.us 229-524-2433

Social Circle Juanasha Watkins

juanasha.watkins@socialcircleschools.

org 770-464-4852

Spalding Larry Jones larry.jones@gscs.org 770-229-3700
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State Charter 

Schools- 

Brookhaven 

Innovation Tracy Islam tislam@biaschool.org 770-538-1533

State Charter 

Schools - 

Cherokee Charter Kerry Patterson kpartterson@cherokeecharter.org 678-385-7322

State Charter 

Schools II - 

Coweta Charter Diana Le dle@cowetacharter.org 770-559-0228

State Charter 

Schools-Dubois 

Integrity 

Academy I Dr. Jamela Worrell

jworrell@duboisintegrityacademy.c

om 770-997-4860

State Charter 

Schools-Foothills 

Charter High 

School (Madison 

Campus) Kelly Girtz kelly.girtz@foothillscharter.org 706-369-9457

State Charter 

Schools - Georgia 

Connections 

Academy Krystal Horhn

khorhn@gaca.connectionsacademy.

org 770-742-9367

State Charter 

Schools - Georgia 

Cyber Academy Christy Pierce cpierce@gacyber.org 678-378-0379

State Charter 

Schools- Georgia 

School for 

Innovation and 

the Classics Mary Jane Abbott mabbott@gficcharter.com 706-434-8085

Graduation 

Achievement 

Center Charter 

High School Deonia Young Deonia.Young@gradgeorgia.com 470-259-5918

International 

Charter School of 

Atlanta Laura Mason laura.mason@icsatlanta.org 470-222-7420

State Charter 

Schools - Ivy 

Prep Kirkwood 

(girls) Ishala Sneed isneed@ivyprepacademy.org 404-622-2727

State Charter 

Schools II - 

Atlanta Heights Mamie Harper 84.mharper@nhaschools.com 404-708-4238
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State Charter 

Schools II - 

Fulton Leadership Jai Muhammad

jmuhammad@fultonleadershipacade

my.net 404-472-3529

State Charter 

Schools II - Ivy 

Prep Academy 

Gwinnett Ishala Sneed isneed@ivyprepacademy.org 404-622-2727

State Charter 

Schools II - Ivy 

Prep Academy Ishala Sneed isneed@ivyprepacademy.org 404-622-2727

State Charter 

Schools II-Pataula 

Charter Academy Stacy Brown sbrown@pataula.net 229-354-4001

State Charter 

Schools II-

Southwest 

Georgia STEM Mary Alice Hilton

maryalicehilton@sowegastemcharte

r.org 229-679-5555

State Charter 

Schools -

Mountain 

Education Debra Seabolt debra.seabolt@mymec.org 706-745-9575

State Charter 

Schools -Odyssey 

School Lucretia Nolan lnolan@odysseycharterschool.net 770-251-6111

State Charter 

Schools - Utopian 

Academy of the 

Arts Yvette L. Gates yvette.gates@utopianacademy.com 770-892-1644

State Charter 

Schools -Scintilla 

Charter Academy Staci Haire

shaire@scintillacharteracademy.co

m 229-244-5750

Stephens Kentrell Curry

kentrell.curry@stephenscountyschools.

org 706-244-2351

Stewart Cherrika Ashford ashfordc@stewart.k12.ga.us

229-838-4301, Ext. 

207

Sumter Adrienne Davis adavis@sumterschools.org 229-397-6706

Talbot Dr. Jody S. Tarleton jtarleton@talbot.k12.ga.us 706-665-8578

Taliaferro Andreana Jones ajones@taliaferro.k12.ga.us 706-456-2575

Tattnall Nicole Balkcom nbalkcom@tattnall.k12.ga.us 912-557-4726

Taylor Mr. Andrew Britt abritt@taylor.k12.ga.us

478-862-5690, Ext. 

104

Telfair Cindy Jones cjones@telfairschools.org 229-868-5661

Terrell Dr. Russia Sherrod rsherrod@terrell.k12.ga.us 229-395-5094

Thomas Dr. W. Scott James sjames@tcjacket.net 229-225-4380
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LEA Foster Care Point of Contact

List

Thomaston-

Upson Jana Mimbs jmimbs@upson.k12.ga.us 706-646-4729

Thomasville City Tina McBride mcbridet@tcitys@tcitys.org 229-225-2600

Tift Michael Norman mnorman@tiftschools.com 229-387-2400

Toombs Pamela Scars scarsp@toombs.k12.ga.us 912-526-3141

Towns Roy Perren rperren@townscountyschools.org

706-896-4131, Ext. 

1525

Treutlen Crystal Coney cconey@treutlen.k12.ga.us 912-529-7166

Trion City Kelly R. Wilson kelly.wilson@trionschools.org 706-734-2086

Troup Nicole Kennedy kennedysn@troup.org 706-812-7900

Turner Dr. Joy Gentry jgentry@turner.k12.ga.us 229-567-3338

Twiggs Makarious Sampson msampson@twiggs.k12.ga.us 478-945-3112

Union Amy Rogers arogers@ucschools.org 706-745-2322

Valdosta City Mrs. Deanna Folsom dfolsom@gocats.org 229-671-6067

Vidalia City Gwen Warren gwarren@vidalia-city.k12.ga.us

912-537-3088, Ext. 

237

Walker Chris Chambers chrischambers@walkerschools. 706-375-7945

Walton Gina Meadows gmeadows@walton.k12.ga.us 770-266-4508

Ware Kimberly Frazier-Jones kfrazier-jones@ware.k12.ga.us 912-400-9843

Warren Claudia Waller cwaller@warren.k12.ga.us 706-465-2125

Washington Mrs. Jackie Ramsey jramsey@washington.k12.ga.us 478-552-3981

Wayne Dr. Lisa Smith lsmith@wayne.k12.ga.us 912-427-1000, Ext. 23

Webster Melaina Gilley mgilley@webster.k12.ga.us 229-828-3365

Wheeler Suzanne Couey scouey@wheeler.k12.ga.us 912-568-7303

White Lindsey Oliver lindsey.oliver@white.k12.ga.us

706-865-2315, Ext. 

1308

Whitfield Chris Parker/Tracie Hogan chris.parker@wcsga.net 706-876-3928

Wilcox Dale Garnto garntod@wilcox.k12.ga.us 229-467-2141

Wilkes Sandra Standard standards@wilkes.k12.ga.us 706-678-1033

Wilkinson Demetrice Griffey demetrice.griffey@wilkinson.k12.ga.us 478-946-3616

Worth Tracie Turner tturner@worthschools.net 229-776-8600
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